CITY COUNCIL
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

o AN.ORDINANCE BY COUNCILMEMBER 04-0-0939
"<+ HLAMAR WILLIS AS
%" . > SUBSTITUTED BY FINANCE/EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2004
(INTERGOVERNMENTAL GRANT FUND) BUDGET, FOR THE
COMMUNITY COURT BY ADDING TO ANTICIPATIONS AND
APPROPRIATIONS AN AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR
DOLLARS ($229,674.00) FROM THE GEORGIA DEPARTMENT
OF HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH,
DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES AND ADDICTIVE
DISEASES (METRO REGIONAL OFFICE) FOR THE PURPOSE
OF CONTINUING CLINICAL ASSESSMEN SERVICES FOR
CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS PARTICIPATING IN COMMUNITY
COURT AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the City of Atlanta, Georgia implemented the Community Court in March 2000; and

WHEREAS, the effectiveness of the Atlanta Community Court continues to require licensed clinicians
To provide defendant assessment services to support appropriate judicial dispositions: and

WHEREAS, the Georgia Department of Human Resources Division of Mental Health, Development Disabilities and
Addictive Diseases (Metro Regional Office) has determined that a continuation of the previous grant is needed to
adequately provide the services that are to be realized from the implementation of Community Court, and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of the City of Atlanta, Georgia has recommended increasing estimated receipts in

the Intergovernmental Grant Fund by Two Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Four Dollars
($229,674.00).

NOW, THERFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ATLANTA, GEORGIA AS

FOLLOWS:
Section 1: That the 2004 Intergovernmental Grant Fund Budget, City of Atlanta Municipal Court, is amended hereby as
follows:
ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS
1B02 J53X0210LAW0 DHR/Metro Regional Board
632101 State Grant Entitlements $129.674.00
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS
1B02 S11W02CXLAWO DHR/Metro Regional Board
13 Sl Personnel Services $ 114,899.00
VP Akt Other Operating Expenses $ 11,500.00
Wi ke Non Motorized Equipment $ 3.275.00

$129,674.00




ADD TO ANTICIPATIONS

. 5%
S 1B02 J53X0210BXA0 DHR/Metro Regional Board $100,000.00
631101 Federal Grant Entitlements
ADD TO APPROPRIATIONS
1B02 S11W02CXBXA0 DHR/Metro Regional Board
2 il Personnel Services $100,000.00

Section 2: That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith be and the same are hereby repealed.

true copy, ADOPTED by the Council JUN 07, 2004

6 ! APPROVED by the Mayor JUN 14, 2004
Mummpal Cler CMC 3




C

E
B

ONSENT I

Smith
Starnes
Y Young

RCS# 5776

6/07/04
2:34 PM
Atlanta City Council
Regular Session
CONSENT I PG{S)1-17, EXCEPT: 04-R-1017
04-0-0932 04-0-0933 04-R-0986
ADOPT
YEAS: 13
. NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
NOT VOTING: 0
EXCUSED: 1
ABSENT 1
Y Winslow Y Shook Y Martin Y Mitchell
Y Archibong Y Muller Y Maddox Y Norwood
Y Fauver Y Moore Y Mosley Y Willis

CONSENT I




6-07-04 Council Meeting

ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADOPTED ITEMS ADVERSED
ON CONSENT ON CONSENT ON CONSENT

1. 04-0-0802 43. 04-R-1023 83. 04-R-0975

2. 04-0-0803 44. 04-R-1024 84. 04-R-0976

3. 04-0-0804 45. 04-R-1025 85. 04-R-0977

4. 04-0-0877 46. 04-R-0979 86. 04-R-0978

5. 04-0-0930 47. 04-R-0980

6. 04-0-0924 48. 04-R-0981

7. 04-0-0929 49. 04-R-0982

8. 04-0-0787 50. 04-R-0983

9. 04-0-0654 51. 04-R-0984

10. 04-0-0655 52. 04-R-0985

11.04-0-0817 ITEMS ADVERSED

12. 04-0-0818 ON CONSENT

13. 04-0-0819 53. 04-R-0944

14. 04-0-0820 54. 04-R-0945

15. 04-0-0939 55. 04-R-0946

16. 04-R-1002 56. 04-R-0947

17. 04-R-1003 57. 04-R-0948

18. 04-R-1004 58. 04-R-0949

19. 04-R-1005 59. 04-R-0950

20. 04-R-1010 60. 04-R-0951

21. 04-R-1011 61. 04-R-0952

22.04-R-1012 62. 04-R-0953

23. 04-R-1015 63. 04-R-0954

24. 04-R-0935 64. 04-R-0955

25. 04-R-1008 65. 04-R-0956

26. 04-R-1000 66. 04-R-0957

27. 04-R-1001 67. 04-R-0958

28. 04-R-0942 68. 04-R-0959

29. 04-R-0927 69. 04-R-0960

30. 04-R-0943 70. 04-R-0962

31. 04-R-1019 71. 04-R-0963

32. 04-R-0635 72. 04-R-0964

33. 04-R-0989 73. 04-R-0965

34. 04-R-0991 74. 04-R-0966

35. 04-R-0993 75. 04-R-0967

36. 04-R-0814 76. 04-R-0968

37. 04-R-0926 77. 04-R-0969

38. 04-R-0994 78. 04-R-0970

39. 04-R-0995 79. 04-R-0971

40. 04-R-0996 80. 04-R-0972

41. 04-R-0997 81. 04-R-0973

42. 04-R-0998 82. 04-R-0974




First Reading _ FINAL COUNCIL ACTION

04- ©-0939 m_mma_,.s @and  Ofst&2nd Q3
(Do Not Write Above This Line) Rotor =TT , ; Readings
— &osmoa QV Vote N\mo Vote

Committee

Date

- CERTIFIED

Chair
BY:
: ‘ Action
AN ORDINANCE AMENDI THE 2004 Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side)

: ) P Other
BUDGET, FOR THE COMMUNITY COURT BY

ADDING TO  ANTICIPATIONS  AND
APPROPRIATIONS AN AMOUNT OF TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY FOUR DOLLARS
(5229,674.00) FROM THE  GEORGIA
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF  MENTAL  HEALTH,
DEVELOPMENTAL  DISABILITIES  AND
ADDICTIVE DISEASES (METRO REGIONAL
OFFICE) FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONTINUING  CLINICAL  ASSESSMENT
SFRVICES FOR CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS

Members

n
—. (INTERGOYERMENTAL GRANT  FUND)
w
F
.
[ 3
b
|

PARTICIPATING IN COMMUNITY COURT Refer Yo Refer To :
AND TOR OTHER PURPOSRDOPTED BY — S N«ﬂm& %._m‘.:mn.. Gl
JUN @ 7 2004 Committee Committee
Ny _ o o SOUNCIL Date Date
O CONSENT REFER Chair Chair
0 REGULAR REPORT REFER . Action ad IJ%M: o)
Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side Fav, Adv, Hold (see rev. side
O ADVERTISE % REFER o (s ) e MAYOR'S ACTION

O 1stADOPT 2nd READ & REFER

| & PERSONAL PAPER REFER Members Members

\=a Referred  5|171CH
Referred To: ﬂajﬁ\%%nﬂcﬁz -
Date Referred .
Refferred To:
Date Referred Refer To
Referred To:




